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T0 Site at American River 
College, Sacramento, CA



Photo credit: Stephen Springston

T1 Site at Northside School,
Cool, CA



DOE G‐1, NASA B‐200, and NOAA Twin Otter at McClellan Airport



Wed, June 2, 16:00 PDT Thu, June 3, 16:00 PDT

Sat, June 5, 16:00 PDT Sun, June 6, 16:00 PDT

Fri, June 4, 16:00 PDT

Mon, June 7, 16:00 PDT

Tue, June 8, 16:00 PDT Wed, June 9, 16:00 PDT Thu, June 10, 16:00 PDT

CO (ppbv)G-1: 1 flight
B-200: 1 flight
Coordination with R/V Atlantis Media Day

G-1: no flight
B-200: 1 flight

G-1: 2 flights
B-200: 2 flights
T0 -T1 Transport Soft Down Day

Hard Down Day

G-1: 2 flights
B-200: 2 flights
T0-T1 Transport

G-1: 1 PM flight
B-200: 1 PM flight
NW Flow Pattern

Soft Down Day
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CO (ppbv)

G-1: 2 flights
B-200: 2 flights
NW Flow

Hard Down Day

G-1: 1 AM flight
B-200: 2 flights
Bay Area Inflow

G-1: 2 flights
B-200: 2 flights
T0-T1 Transport Soft Down Day

G-1, B-200, NOAA Twin Otter,
and WP-3 Intercomparison
from Fresno to BakersfieldSoft Down Day

G-1: 1 flight
B-200: 2 flights
T0-T1 Transport

Hard Down Day

Fri, June 11, 16:00 PDT Sat, June 12, 16:00 PDT

Mon, June 14, 16:00 PDT Tue, June 15, 16:00 PDT

Sun June 13, 16:00 PDT

Wed, June 16, 16:00 PDT

Thu, June 17, 16:00 PDT Fri, June 18, 16:00 PDT Sat, June 19, 16:00 PDT

1st Science Meeting
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CO (ppbv)
G-1: 2 flights
B-200: 1 flights
TO: 2 flights
NW Flow

B-200: 1 flight

G-1: 2 flights
B-200: 2 flights
TO: 1 flight

G-1: 1 flight
B-200: 1 flight
TO: 2 flights
Bay Area Inflow

Hard Down Day

Sun, June 20, 16:00 PDT Mon, June 21, 16:00 PDT

Wed, June 23, 16:00 PDT Thu, June 24, 11:00 PDT

Tue, June 22, 16:00 PDT

Fri, June 25, 16:00 PDT

Sat, June 26, 16:00 PDT Sun, June 27, 16:00 PDT Mon, June 28, 16:00 PDT

G-1: 2 flights
B-200: 2 flights
MISR Overpass

B-200: 1 flight
TO: 2 flights

G-1: 1 flight
B-200: 1
TO: 2 flights
Isoprene flux

G1: Soft Down Day

Hard Down Day

G1: Down Soft Day

2nd Science Meeting

3rd Science Meeting
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At McClellan Jet Services Hangar



Outside Homewood Suites in Roseville



3rd Science Meeting on June 26, 2010



Outreach

• CARES website: http://campaign.arm.gov/cares/

• Blog sites

• http://www.pnl.gov/atmospheric/programs/CARES_campaign.stm

• http://earthobservatory.nasa.gov/blogs/fromthefield/category/urban‐aerosols‐who‐cares/

• Photos on Flickr: http://www.flickr.com/photos/armgov/sets/72157624042722124/

• Press releases and news media stories
• ARM Climate Research Facility: Field Campaign Begins in Sacramento to Study Aging Aerosols

http://www.arm.gov/news/stories/post/8968

• Science Daily: Airplanes, Ground Instruments, & Weather Balloons to Study Effect of Airborne Particles on Climate
http://www.sciencedaily.com/releases/2010/06/100602121056.htm

• Enviro‐News: US Aerosol Climate Effects Study
http://www.enviro‐news.com/news/us‐aerosol‐climate‐effects‐study.html

• NASA:Who CARES About Carbonaceous Aerosols?
http://www.nasa.gov/topics/earth/features/cares‐cali.html

• FOX 40 KTXL Sacramento: Scientists Begin Air Sampling (video)
http://www.fox40.com/videobeta/14bdea6e‐4fd4‐4119‐beab‐3c429ad19349/News/Scientists‐Begin‐Air‐Sampling

• The Sacramento Bee: Scientists Launch Air Study in Sacramento
http://www.sacbee.com/2010/06/05/2800024/scientists‐launch‐air‐study‐in.html

http://campaign.arm.gov/cares/
http://www.pnl.gov/atmospheric/programs/CARES_campaign.stm
http://earthobservatory.nasa.gov/blogs/fromthefield/category/urban-aerosols-who-cares/
http://www.flickr.com/photos/armgov/sets/72157624042722124/
http://www.arm.gov/news/stories/post/8968
http://www.sciencedaily.com/releases/2010/06/100602121056.htm
http://www.enviro-news.com/news/us-aerosol-climate-effects-study.html
http://www.nasa.gov/topics/earth/features/cares-cali.html
http://www.fox40.com/videobeta/14bdea6e-4fd4-4119-beab-3c429ad19349/News/Scientists-Begin-Air-Sampling
http://www.sacbee.com/2010/06/05/2800024/scientists-launch-air-study-in.html
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